

Manoj Kumar vs. Himachal Pradesh Rajya Chayan Aayog & Ors.

CWP No. 14508 of 2025

08.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dinkar Bhasakar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L. S. Mehta, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G., for respondents No. 2 and 3.

CWP No. 14508 of 2025

Notice. Mr. L. S. Mehta, Advocate and Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General, appear, waive and accept notice on behalf of the respective respondents. Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.

List on 03.11.2025.

CMP No. 21972 of 2025

Not pressed at this stage with liberty to file fresh if need so arises.

Application stands disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

8th September, 2025_(sanjeev)