

**Manoj Kumar Vs. Himachal Pradesh Rajya Chayan  
Aayog & Ors.**

**CWP No. 14508/2025**

03.11.2025 Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lal Singh Mehta, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 & 3.

Replies on behalf of the respondents, as prayed, be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder(s) thereto, be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

List for consideration on **11.12.2025**.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Office of Advocate General, in the cause list, henceforth.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2025**  
(raman)