

**Manoj Kumar vs. Himachal Pradesh Rajya
Chayan Aayog & Ors.**

CWP No. 14508 of 2025

11.12.2025 Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lal Singh Mehta, Advocate, for respondent
No. 1.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No. 2 and 3.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 stands
filed. Reply on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3, as
prayed, be filed within four weeks, failing which, adverse
order shall follow.

Rejoinders to the replies, be filed within four
weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **20.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 11th, 2025.
(Susheel)