

**Manoj Kumar Vs. Himachal Pradesh Rajya Chayan
Aayog and Ors.**

CWP No. 14508 of 2025

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Lal Singh Mehta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3/State.

CWP No. 14508 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1, submits that Mr. Lal Singh Mehta is not available today due to the sudden demise of a family member, therefore, on the request made on his behalf, the matter is adjourned for consideration on **24.06.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

20th April, 2026
(sushma)