

**Manoj Kumar vs. HP Rajya Chayan Aayog & Ors. a/w  
connected matter**

**CWP No.14508 of 2025 a/w  
CWP No.14522 of 2025**

**20.08.2026. Present:** Mr. Dinkar Bhaskar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Lal Singh Mehta, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in both petitions.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 & 3-State in both petitions.

List before the appropriate Bench on

**17.09.2026.**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

**August 20, 2026**  
*[Shivender]*